PRIVACY POLICY

Park Group Rentals ("Park Group") recognizes the importance of protecting the privacy and confidentiality of the personal information in our possession and control (the "Privacy Policy"). This Privacy Policy describes the measures Park Group takes to protect your personal information and explains how your personal information is collected, used, and shared when you visit https://www.parkgrouprentals.com (the "Site"), as well as through other interactions with you.

By accessing any areas of the Site, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy, without limitation or qualification. If you do not agree with the Privacy Policy or any part thereof, please do not access or use this Site.

CHANGES TO THE PRIVACY POLICY

Park Group reserves the right to update or otherwise modify this Privacy Policy at any time without further notice to you. We strongly encourage you to revisit the Privacy Policy from time to time to review the most current version. The Privacy Policy published on the Site shall be deemed to be the Privacy Policy then in effect. If you continue to use the Site after Park Group makes any changes, you are consenting to the updated Privacy Policy.

PURPOSE OF THIS PRIVACY POLICY

The purpose of this Privacy Policy is to inform you about the types of personal information we gather about you, including personal information gathered when you visit the Site, and personal information we may receive from third parties or affiliates in addition to that online information, how we may use that information, whether we disclose that information to anyone, and the choices you have regarding our use of, and your ability to correct, the information. This Policy does not cover information that is exempted from privacy policy notification requirements, including information about employees, contractors, job applicants and information processed exclusively in the context of a businessperson acting in a business capacity.

WHAT WE MEAN BY "PERSONAL INFORMATION"

We collect, process and store various types of Personal Information. For purposes of this Policy, "Personal Information" means information that identifies, relates to, describes, is reasonably capable of being associated with, or could reasonably be linked, directly or indirectly, with a particular consumer or household. It does not include de-identified or aggregate information, or public information lawfully available from governmental records.

Personal Information we collect may include: your name, email addresses, postal addresses, postal codes, social security number, driver's license number, prior addresses, , employers, job titles, income, financial obligations, paystubs, bank statements, telephone numbers, credit card information, bank account information, date of birth, gender, age, user name and password (if you choose to become a registered user of the Site or our products and services), information about your pets, information about your vehicles including license plate numbers, and other information

either desirable or necessary to provide quality services to our residents and visitors. We may also collect information about you such as your use of the Site and communication preferences.

Your Personal Information may be retained for as long as you use the Site or our products and services. Retention periods may be extended if we are required to preserve your personal information because of litigation, investigations and other similar proceedings, or if a longer retention period is required or permitted by applicable law.

We do not and will not sell your Personal Information.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT HOW WE COLLECT AND SHARE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

By providing your personal information to Park Group, you are consenting to its collection, use, and disclosure in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

With respect to each of the categories of data above, we may also collect and share Personal Information with third parties to comply with legal obligations; when we believe in good faith that an applicable law requires it; at the request of governmental authorities or other third parties conducting an investigation; to detect and protect against fraud, or any technical or security vulnerabilities; to respond to an emergency; or otherwise to protect the rights, property, safety, or security of our business, third parties, visitors to our websites and mobile apps, or the public. We may also share Personal Information with any person to whom we transfer any of our rights or obligations under any agreement, or in connection with a sale, merger or consolidation of our business or other transfer of our assets, whether voluntarily or by operation of law, or who is otherwise deemed to be our successor or transferee.

GOOGLE ANALYTICS

This Site uses Google Analytics (and in the future may use other similar sites or services), a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"), to better assist Park Group in understanding how the Site is used. Google Analytics will place cookies on your computer that will generate information that we select about your use of the Site, including your computer's IP address. That information will be transmitted to and stored by Google. The information will be used for the purpose of evaluating consumer use of the Site, compiling reports on Site activity for Park Group's use, and providing other services relating to Site activity and usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. The use of cookies by Google Analytics is covered by Google's privacy policy: https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/.

DISCLAIMER

While Park Group will take all available steps to keep your personal information secure and confidential, Park Group cannot promise or warrant the security of any personal information provided to us through the use of the Site and our online products or services. By accessing this

Site, you expressly acknowledge and agree that any transmission of personal information to us is done at your own risk.

ACCESSIBILITY

We are committed to ensuring that our communications are accessible to people with disabilities. To make accessibility-related requests or report barriers, please contact us using one of the methods below.

HOW CAN YOU ACCESS YOUR INFORMATION?

You have the right to access, update, and correct any inaccuracies in the personal information that is in our possession and control, subject to certain exceptions prescribed by law. You are welcome to request access, updates and corrections of inaccuracies in other personal information that is in our possession and control, or to otherwise request additional information about our Privacy Policy, at the contact information below:

Park Group Rentals 7681 Highway 27, Unit 16, Vaughan, ON 1866 222 1102

admin@parkgrouprentals.com

To the extent that it is applicable, this policy is made under the *Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act*. There are some rare exceptions to the commitments set out above.

For more general inquiries, the Information and Privacy Commissioner of Canada oversees the administration of the privacy legislation in the private sector. The Commissioner also acts as a kind of ombudsman for privacy disputes. The Information and Privacy Commissioner can be reached at:

Address: 112 Kent Street, Ottawa, ON K1A 1H3 Phone: (613) 995-8210; Toll-free: (800) 282-1376; Facsimile: (613) 947-6850 TTY: (613) 992-9190

Website: www.priv.gc.ca/en/